

No. 20180108-SC

THE SUPREME COURT OF UTAH

SCOTT PATTERSON,

Petitioner–Appellant

v.

STATE OF UTAH,

Respondent–Appellee.

A direct appeal from the dismissal of postconviction claims entered in the
Second District Court, Case No. 160701113 (Farmington),
the Honorable Thomas L. Kay presiding.

APPELLANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL REPLY BRIEF

ERIN RILEY
AARON MURPHY
SHANE SMITH
Assistant Solicitors General
SEAN D. REYES
Utah Attorney General
160 E. 300 S., 6th Floor
S.L.C., Utah 84114
Telephone: (801) 366-0180

Attorneys for Appellee

SCOTT K. WILSON (#7347)
Federal Public Defender, District of Utah
BENJAMIN C. MCMURRAY (#9926)
Assistant Federal Public Defender
NATHAN K. PHELPS (#14752)
Research and Writing Attorney
46 W. Broadway, Suite 110
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
Telephone: (801) 524-4010
benji_mcmurray@fd.org

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	REPLY ARGUMENT	1
A.	Utahns would have understood habeas by the results it achieved, and not through abstract statements.	1
B.	This Court did not create a common-law writ of habeas corpus. ..	4
C.	The State does not dispute that the 1984 amendments ratified the existing understanding of the constitutional writ.	6
D.	The Suspension Clause does not provide the Legislature authority to regulate habeas corpus.	7
E.	The PCRA impermissibly restricts Utah Courts' flexibility to grant postconviction relief.	12
II.	CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boggess v. Morris</i> , 635 P.2d 39 (Utah 1981)	8
<i>Brown v. Cox</i> , 2017 UT 3, 387 P.3d 1040	7, 10
<i>Brown v. Turner</i> , 440 P.2d 968 (Utah 1968)	5, 14
<i>Ex parte Hays</i> , 47 P. 612 (Utah 1897).....	2
<i>Ex parte Lange</i> , 85 U.S. 163 (1873)	3
<i>Ex parte Nielsen</i> , 131 U.S. 176 (1889).....	2, 3
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1997).....	9
<i>Frausto v. State</i> , 966 P.2d 849 (Utah 1998).....	13
<i>Helmuth v. Morris</i> , 598 P.2d 333 (Utah 1979)	5
<i>Homer v. Morris</i> , 684 P.2d 64 (Utah 1984).....	5
<i>Hurst v. Cook</i> , 777 P.2d 1029 (Utah 1989)	4, 6, 13
<i>In re Boyle</i> , 57 P. 706 (Idaho 1899)	11
<i>In re DeCamp</i> , 49 P. 823 (Utah 1897)	3
<i>In re Forest</i> , 113 P.2d 582 (N.M. 1941).....	10
<i>In re Monk</i> , 50 P. 810 (Utah 1897)	3
<i>INS v. St. Cyr</i> , 533 U.S. 289 (2001).....	9
<i>Lindeman v. Morris</i> , 641 P.2d 133 (Utah 1982).....	5
<i>McNair v. Hayward</i> , 666 P.2d 321 (Utah 1983)	8
<i>Montoya v. Ulibarri</i> , 163 P.3d 476 (N.M. 2007).....	14
<i>Palmer v. Broadbent</i> , 260 P.2d 581 (Utah 1953)	5
<i>Rasmussen v. Zundel</i> , 248 P. 135 (Utah 1926).....	3
<i>Roberts v. Howells</i> , 62 P. 892 (Utah 1900)	3

<i>Sheldon v. Sill</i> , 49 U.S. 441 (1850).....	9
<i>Spain v. Stewart</i> , 639 P.2d 166 (Utah 1981)	6
<i>Swain v. Pressley</i> , 430 U.S. 372 (1977)	8
<i>Thompson v. Harris</i> , 144 P.2d 761 (Utah 1943)	4
Utah Const. Art. I, §5 (2019).....	10
<i>Waite v. Utah Labor Commission</i> , 2017 UT 86, 416 P.3d 635	10
<i>Winward v. State</i> , 2015 UT 61, 355 P.3d 1022	15
<i>Ziegler v. Miliken</i> , 583 P.2d 1175 (Utah 1978)	5

Statutes

28 U.S.C. §2072	9
28 U.S.C. §2074	9
Utah Code § 62A-15-642	12
Utah Code § 62A-15-709	12
Utah Code § 77-30-10.....	12
Utah Code § 78B-9-402	14

Other Authorities

Official Report of Proceedings and Debates of the Convention	11
--	----

Rules

URCP 65B (1953)	5
URCP 65B (1969)	6
URCP 65B (1984)	6
URCP 83 (2019).....	13
URCrP 35 (2019)	13

Treatises

1 Moore’s Federal Practice and Procedure § 1.20 (3rd ed. 2019)	9
BROWN ON JURISDICTION, §103	2

Constitutional Provisions

Utah Const. Art. VII, § 4 (1896)	11
Utah Const. Art. VIII, § 1 (1896)	9
Utah Const. Art. VIII, § 3 (2019)	6
Utah Const. Art. VIII, § 5 (2019)	9
Utah Const. Art. VIII, § 7 (1896)	9
Utah Const. Art. VIII, §1 (2019)	9
